

**BF INVESTMENT LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune 411 036  
**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2015.**

PART I		(₹ In Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2015 (Unaudited)	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2015 (Unaudited)	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2014 (Unaudited)	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2015 (Unaudited)	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2014 (Unaudited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2015 (Audited)
I.	<b>Income from operations :</b>						
	a) Income from operations	80.66	76.09	64.57	156.75	131.63	274.96
	b) Other operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Income from operations (net) :</b>	<b>80.66</b>	<b>76.09</b>	<b>64.57</b>	<b>156.75</b>	<b>131.63</b>	<b>274.96</b>
II.	<b>Expenses :</b>						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Changes In Inventories of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employee benefits expense	15.25	6.72	-	21.97	-	1.22
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	20.35	14.23	14.94	34.58	29.89	59.37
	f) Professional fees	17.67	10.04	9.89	27.71	13.37	28.97
	g) Other expenses	17.92	13.27	14.51	31.19	23.03	73.14
	<b>Total expenses :</b>	<b>71.19</b>	<b>44.26</b>	<b>39.34</b>	<b>115.45</b>	<b>66.29</b>	<b>162.70</b>
III.	<b>Profit from operations before other Income, finance costs and exceptional items (I - II) :</b>	<b>9.47</b>	<b>31.83</b>	<b>25.23</b>	<b>41.30</b>	<b>65.34</b>	<b>112.26</b>
IV.	<b>Other Income :</b>	<b>834.23</b>	<b>27.40</b>	<b>1,007.28</b>	<b>861.63</b>	<b>1,033.68</b>	<b>1,798.19</b>
V.	<b>Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (III + IV) :</b>	<b>843.70</b>	<b>59.23</b>	<b>1,032.51</b>	<b>902.93</b>	<b>1,099.02</b>	<b>1,910.45</b>
VI.	<b>Finance costs :</b>	<b>2.16</b>	<b>0.81</b>	<b>1.76</b>	<b>2.97</b>	<b>3.54</b>	<b>4.90</b>
VII.	<b>Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (V - VI) :</b>	<b>841.54</b>	<b>58.42</b>	<b>1,030.75</b>	<b>899.96</b>	<b>1,095.48</b>	<b>1,905.55</b>
VIII.	<b>Exceptional Items :</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
IX.	<b>Profit from ordinary activities before tax (VII + VIII) :</b>	<b>841.54</b>	<b>58.42</b>	<b>1,030.75</b>	<b>899.96</b>	<b>1,095.48</b>	<b>1,905.55</b>
X.	<b>Tax expense/(saving) :</b>	<b>18.84</b>	<b>10.74</b>	<b>7.08</b>	<b>29.58</b>	<b>31.04</b>	<b>30.49</b>
XI.	<b>Profit from ordinary activities after tax (IX - X) :</b>	<b>822.70</b>	<b>47.68</b>	<b>1,023.67</b>	<b>870.38</b>	<b>1,064.44</b>	<b>1,875.06</b>
XII.	<b>Extra ordinary Items :</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
XIII.	<b>Net Profit for the period (XI + XII) :</b>	<b>822.70</b>	<b>47.68</b>	<b>1,023.67</b>	<b>870.38</b>	<b>1,064.44</b>	<b>1,875.06</b>
	<b>Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: A 5/-) :</b>	<b>1,883.38</b>	<b>1,883.38</b>	<b>1,883.38</b>	<b>1,883.38</b>	<b>1,883.38</b>	<b>1,883.38</b>
	<b>Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves :</b>						<b>66,437.56</b>
	<b>Earnings per share (Not annualised) :</b>						
	a) Basic	2.18	0.13	2.72	2.31	2.83	4.98
	b) Diluted	2.18	0.13	2.72	2.31	2.83	4.98

Continued...



## PART II

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2015	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2015	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2014	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2015	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2014	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2015
<b>A.</b>	<b>1. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING :</b>						
	Public shareholding :						
a)	Number of shares	10,280,652	10,280,652	10,280,652	10,280,652	10,280,652	10,280,652
b)	Percentage of shareholding	27.29%	27.29%	27.29%	27.29%	27.29%	27.29%
	<b>2. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding :</b>						
a)	<b>Pledged / Encumbered :</b>						
i)	Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
ii)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
iii)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	<b>Non - encumbered :</b>						
i)	Number of shares	27,386,976	27,386,976	27,386,976	27,386,976	27,386,976	27,386,976
ii)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
iii)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	72.71%	72.71%	72.71%	72.71%	72.71%	72.71%

Particulars	Quarter Ended
	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2015
<b>B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS :</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-
Received during the quarter	-
Disposed of during the quarter	-
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-

Continued...



**BF INVESTMENT LIMITED**

Disclosure of Assets and Liabilities as per clause 41 (1) (ea) of the listing agreement for the six months ended 30th September, 2015.

**Statement of Assets and Liabilities**

(₹ in lacs)

Particulars	As at	
	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2015 (Unaudited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2015 (Audited)
<b>I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES :</b>		
<b>1. Shareholders' Funds :</b>		
(a) Share Capital	1,883.38	1,883.38
(b) Reserves and Surplus	67,307.94	66,437.56
<b>Subtotal - Shareholders' Funds:</b>	<b>69,191.32</b>	<b>68,320.94</b>
<b>2. Non-current liabilities</b>	-	-
<b>Subtotal - Non-current Liabilities :</b>	-	-
<b>3. Current liabilities :</b>		
(a) Trade payables	17.17	1.24
(b) Other current liabilities	24.85	16.47
(c) Short-term provisions	14.67	60.27
<b>Subtotal - Current liabilities :</b>	<b>56.69</b>	<b>77.98</b>
<b>TOTAL :</b>	<b>69,248.01</b>	<b>68,398.92</b>
<b>II. ASSETS :</b>		
<b>1. Non-current assets :</b>		
(a) Fixed assets	266.05	222.61
(b) Non-current investments	49,577.38	49,578.05
(c) Deferred Tax Asset (Net)	23.84	23.84
(d) Long-term loans and advances	11,618.59	11,618.59
<b>Subtotal - Non-current assets :</b>	<b>61,485.85</b>	<b>61,443.09</b>
<b>2. Current assets :</b>		
(a) Current investments	2,362.04	1,943.46
(b) Cash and cash equivalents	2,403.96	1,946.22
(c) Short-term loans and advances	2,873.45	2,971.42
(d) Other current assets	122.71	94.73
<b>Subtotal - Current assets :</b>	<b>7,762.16</b>	<b>6,955.82</b>
<b>TOTAL :</b>	<b>69,248.01</b>	<b>68,398.92</b>

**Notes :**

- i) Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
- ii) The Company is a Non Deposit taking Core Investment Company, as defined in the Core Investment Companies (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2011 and all activities of the Company revolve around this business. Hence no separate segment is considered reportable.
- iii) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors of the of the Company, in their meeting held on 30th October, 2015.

For BF INVESTMENT LIMITED



Place : Pune  
Date : 30th October, 2015.

  
Director



**PRASHANT V. DEO**  
B. Com., F.C.A.  
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

Office No. 604, Jeevan Heights, Plot No. 53/3, Theatral Colony, S. No. 110, Erandwane, Off Pradhari Road, PUNE-411 004. ☎ (020) 2546 5542

### LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To  
**The Board of Directors of  
BF Investment Limited**

I have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **BF Investment Limited**, for the quarter and the half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the Management and have not been audited by me. This Statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. My responsibility is to issue a report on the said Statement based on my review.

I conducted my review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, "Engagements to Review Financial Statements" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that I plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data, and thus provides less assurance than an audit. I have not performed an audit and accordingly, I do not express an audit opinion.

Based on my review conducted as above, nothing has come to my attention that causes me to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

  
**P. V. Deo**  
Chartered Accountant  
M.No.041609

Place : Pune.  
Date : 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2015.

